C0805X103F3GEC7800 Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number C0805X103F3GEC7800-DG
Manufacturer KEMET
Manufacturer Product Number C0805X103F3GEC7800
Description CAP CER 0805 10NF 25V C0G 1%
Detailed Description 10000 pF ±1% 25V Ceramic Capacitor C0G, NP0 080
5 (2012 Metric)

Surface Mount Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors (SMD MLCCs)
ESD, C0G Dielectric, 25 – 250 VDC (Commercial & Automotive Grade)
Ordering Information
C 0603 C 103 J 3 G E C AUTO
Ceramic Case Size
(L" x W")
Specification/
Series
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance2
Rated Voltage
(VDC) Dielectric Failure Rate/
Design
Termination
Finish2
Packaging/
Grade
(C-Spec)
0402
0603
0805
1206
C = Standard
X = Flexible
Termination
Two
significant
digits and
number of
zeros
F = ±1%
G = ±2%
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
3 = 25
5 = 50
M = 63
1 = 100
2 = 200
A = 250
G = C0G E = ESD C = 100%
Matte Sn
See
"Packaging
C-Spec
Ordering
Options
Table"
1 Additional capacitance tolerance offerings may be available. Contact KEMET for details.
2 Additional capacitance tolerance offerings and termination finish options may be available. Contact KEMET for details.Benefits (cont'd)
Table 1A – Capacitance Range/Selection Waterfall
Capacitance Cap Code
Case Size/
Series C0402C C0603C C0805C C1206C
Rated Voltage
(VDC) 25 50 63 100 25 50 63 100 200 25 50 63 100 200 250 25 50 63 100 200 250
Voltage Code 3 5 M 1 3 5 M 1 2 3 5 M 1 2 A 3 5 M 1 2 A
Cap Tolerance ESD Level per AEC–Q200
1.0 nF 102
F = ±1%
G = ±2%
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
4 kV 4 kV 4 kV 4 kV 6 kV 6 kV 6 kV 6 kV 6 kV 8 kV 8 kV 8 kV 8 kV 8 kV 8 kV 12 kV 12 kV 12 kV 12 kV 12 kV 12 kV
1.5 nF 152 6 kV 6 kV 8 kV 8 kV 8 kV 8 kV 8 kV 8 kV 8 kV 8 kV 8 kV 8 kV 8 kV 16 kV 16 kV 16 kV 16 kV 16 kV 16 kV